
 

 No. - 42/HQ/OP & BD/UPDATION OF TRAFFIC STUDY/E & W DFC/15    Dated: July 01, 2015 

 

Sub.:- Corrigendum No. 1- for Consultancy Services for updation of Traffic Study for 

Western DFC and Eastern DFC (including Sonnagar – Dankuni section) 

. 
Ref.:- Tender No. 42/HQ/OP & BD/UPDATION OF TRAFFIC STUDY/E & W DFC/15 

dated: 24/06/2015. 
 

 

CORRIGENDUM No.-1 
 

Para & 

Page No. 
REFERENCE ORIGINAL TEXT NEW TEXT READ AS 

3.1.7 

Page 

No.10 

General 

The RFP document can be 
purchased at a price of Rs. 
3,000.00 (Three thousand only) 
from DFCCIL Office during 
working hours or can be 
downloaded from the website. 
The receipt in original in case of 
purchase of form from DFCCIL 
Office or if RFP downloaded from 
DFCCIL website, a DD of Rs. 
3,000.00 (Three Thousand only) 
payable in favour of “Dedicated 
Freight Corridor Corporation of 
India Limited” should be 
submitted along with offer at the 
time of submission in a separate 
envelope marked “Cost of Bidding 
Documents” failing which the 
offer will be summarily rejected. 
It will be the responsibility of the 
bidder who is submitting the bid 
on downloaded bidding 
documents to check and see any 
addendum/corrigendum issued 
in this regard from the website 
from time to time and ensure 
submission of bid along with all 
addendum/corrigendum. Firms 
submitting bid document/s 
downloaded from the DFCCIL 
website should ensure the 

The RFP document can be 
purchased at a price of Rs. 
3,150.00 (Three thousand one 
hundred fifty only) from DFCCIL 
Office during working hours or 
can be downloaded from the 
website. The receipt in original in 
case of purchase of form from 
DFCCIL Office or if RFP 
downloaded from DFCCIL 
website, a DD of Rs. 3,150.00 
(Three Thousand one hundred 
fifty only) (including 5% DVAT) 
(Cost of document Rs. 3,000.00 
plus 5% DVAT)  payable in 
favour of “Dedicated Freight 
Corridor Corporation of India 
Limited” should be submitted 
along with offer at the time of 
submission in a separate 
envelope marked “Cost of Bidding 
Documents” failing which the 
offer will be summarily rejected. 
It will be the responsibility of the 
bidder who is submitting the bid 
on downloaded bidding 
documents to check and see any 
addendum/corrigendum issued 
in this regard from the website 
from time to time and ensure 
submission of bid along with all 



submission of the following 
undertaking: “We have not made 
any tampering or changes in the 
bidding documents on which the 
bid is being submitted and if any 
tampering or changes are 
detected at any stage, we 
understand the bid will invite 
summary rejection and forfeiture 
of bid security/the contract will 
be liable to be terminated along 
with forfeiture of performance 
security, even if LOA has been 
issued” 

addendum/corrigendum. Firms 
submitting bid document/s 
downloaded from the DFCCIL 
website should ensure the 
submission of the following 
undertaking: “We have not made 
any tampering or changes in the 
bidding documents on which the 
bid is being submitted and if any 
tampering or changes are 
detected at any stage, we 
understand the bid will invite 
summary rejection and forfeiture 
of bid security/the contract will 
be liable to be terminated along 
with forfeiture of performance 
security, even if LOA has been 
issued” 
 

3.8 

Page 

No.13 

Last Date 
of 

Submission 

The Proposals must be received 
by DFCCIL not later than 15:00 
hours of the 23/07/2012 at the 
following address: 

The Proposals must be received 
by DFCCIL not later than 15:00 
hours of the 23/07/2015 at the 
following address: 

 

 

 

General Manager (TS & Co-ordination) 


